PO Box 114 Schofield, WI 54476 www.dceverestfoundation.org



January 4, 2024

To Our Generous Community Partners:

The D.C. Everest Education Foundation is excited to again host our annual IMAGINE event on March 7, 2024, which showcases the talents of the nearly 6,000 students of the D.C. Everest Area School District. This fun, interactive event features student clubs, artwork, performing arts, and innovative projects that have motivated students to achieve excellence. It affords students the opportunity to display their work to the public in a family-friendly and invigorating environment.

Over the past five years, we have been able to fund over \$175,000 to support more than 125 projects through the IMAGINE campaign. These projects provide additional opportunities outside of the scope of the district's funding capabilities to enhance students' learning experiences from the earliest 4K learners to high school seniors. Examples of funded projects include magnetic molecules, electric engineering circuits, fork farms, author visits, Logitech crayons, interactive math resources, and more! These innovative learning opportunities have been made possible due to the support of our community.

We are asking you invest the future of our students by supporting the IMAGINE campaign and the innovative resources the DCE Education Foundation can provide for our staff and students. Thanks to the efforts of our teachers, Foundation grants fund some of the most innovative learning opportunities available – providing students with the skills and knowledge they need to succeed in the future. We encourage you to join us in supporting their efforts.

Donations can be made by completing and returning the attached form or by completing a donation online via the QR code. Donations will be acknowledged at the event on March 7 through sponsor boards and on the event program. Sponsors will also be featured on our website, <a href="https://www.dceverestfoundation.org">www.dceverestfoundation.org</a> and social media. The D.C. Everest Education Foundation is a 501c3 nonprofit and all donations are tax deductible to the extent of the law. We appreciate your thoughtful consideration and hope you will join us in supporting the students and teachers of the D.C. Everest Area School District.

ou have any questions, please contact m	at <u>dceve</u>	<u>restfoundation</u>	@gmail.con	<u>n</u> or /15	-581-58/1
-----------------------------------------	-----------------	-----------------------	------------	-----------------	-----------

Thank you,

Lindsey Lewitzke
President, D.C. Everest Education Foundation



## **2024 Donation Pledge Sheet**

Organization/Contact Name:			
Address:			
City/State/Zip:			
Email:			
Phone Number:			
Donation Amount:	Donor Recognition:		
WHITE Level (\$250-\$499)	Listed on print materials, website, social media		
GREEN Level (\$500-\$749)	Small Logo on print materials, website, social media		
GOLD Level (\$750-\$999)	Medium logo on print materials, website, social media		
PLATINUM Level (\$1000-\$1999)	Large logo on print materials, website, social media		
PRESENTING Level (\$2000+)	Presenting logo on print materials, website, social media		
Other:			
Please choose the preferred payment n recognition in the print materials.	nethod. All pledges are due by February 17, 2024 to ensure		
Check Enclosed (Payable to D.C.	Everest Education Foundation)		
Bill Me: Send via (check one)	EmailMail		
Donations can be made p	payable to: D.C. Everest Education Foundation		
Address: D.C. Everest Ed P.O. Box 114			

Thank you for supporting the D.C. Everest Education Foundation!

Contributions to the D.C. Everest Education Foundation are tax deductible to the extent allowed by the law.